
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 298 0 1 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 0 1 0 590 594 99.3%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,702 2 7 0 1,711 1,722 102.2%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 968 0 5 0 973 982 102.7%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 855 0 4 0 859 914 101.2%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,921 5 3 0 1,929 1,780 111.7%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 541 1 7 0 549 580 602

KCIW Assessment 110 0 0 0 110 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 651 1 7 0 659 713 95.4%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,012 0 3 0 1,015 1,022 102.8%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,006 0 3 1 1,010 1,026 100.8%1,002

Northpoint Training Center 1,239 0 4 0 1,243 1,256 101.4%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 716 0 21 1 738 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 415 0 1 0 416 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,131 0 22 1 1,154 1,052 109.7%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 675 0 1 1 677 693 101.0%670

61

Male

3

Female

Total 12,119

1,336

10,783

12,119

98.2%

104.1%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,719

1,361

10,358

12,054

1,406

10,648

12,047 8

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,872 247 2,1191,288 109

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

84 484

757 4,023

40 1,895

CONTROLLED INTAKE 722

24 4 28

400

3,266

1,855

CLASS D-EXTENDED 37 466429

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,846 1,169 9,015

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 505 2 507

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,351 1,171 9,522

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,528 8 81 24 21,641
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