KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 02/25/2015

PROCESSED: 02/25/2015 09:25 REQUESTOR: Amanda Sayle

PAGE: 1 of

	Institutional	Operational						
300 99.7	Capacity	Capacity	Total	Other	Court	Hospital	In Count	Location:
1	300	300	299	0	1	0	298	Bell County Forestry Camp
594 99.3	594	594	590	0	1	0	589	Blackburn Corr. Complex
,722 102.2	1,722	1,674	1,711	0	7	2	1,702	Eastern KY Corr. Complex
982 102.7	982	947	973	0	5	0	968	Green River Corr. Complex
914 101.2	914	849	859	0	4	0	855	Kentucky State Penitentiary
,780 111.7	1,780	1,727	1,929	0	3	5	1,921	Kentucky State Reformatory
602	602	580	549	0	7	1	541	KY Corr. Inst. for Women
111	111	111	110	0	0	0	110	KCIW Assessment
713 95.4	713	691	659	0	7	1	651	KY Corr. Inst. for Women
,022 102.8	1,022	987	1,015	0	3	0	1,012	Little Sandy Corr. Complex
,026 100.8	1,026	1,002	1,010	1	3	0	1,006	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex
,256 101.4	1,256	1,226	1,243	0	4	0	1,239	Northpoint Training Center
630	630	630	738	1	21	0	716	Roederer Assessment Cntr
422	422	422	416	0	1	0	415	Roederer Corr. Complex
,052 109.7	1,052	1,052	1,154	1	22	0	1,131	Roederer Corr. Complex
693 101.0	693	670	677	1	1	0	675	Western KY Corr. Complex
			12,119	3	61	8	12,047	FOTALS - UNIT COUNT
,648 104.1	10,648	10,358	10,783	Male				
,406 98.2	1,406	1,361	1,336	Female				
1	12,054	11,719	12,119	Total				
1	1 1 10	1,002 1,226 630 422 1,052 670	1,010 1,243 738 416 1,154 677 12,119 10,783 1,336	1 0 1 1 3 Male Female	1 22 1 61	0 0 0 0 0	1,006 1,239 716 415 1,131 675	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex Northpoint Training Center Roederer Assessment Cntr Roederer Corr. Complex Roederer Corr. Complex

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	722	1,288	109	1,872	247	2,119			
PENDING	400	84	484						
CLASS D PROGRAM	3,266	757	4,023						
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM	1,855	40	1,895						
CLASS D-EXTENDED	429	37	466						
OTHER					4	28			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					1,169	9,015			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					2	507			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES					1,171	9,522			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,528	8	81	24	21,641		